manufacture and the production of Products and ancillary materials to meet demand in the United 
Kingdom and beyond.   

1. Accordingly the parties have agreed as follows:   

a. In exchange for the performance of the obligations set out in this letter, the parties 

hereby agree and acknowledge that DFID “REDACTED” payment of THREE MILLION 

TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND UK POUNDS STERLING (£3,200,000) exclusive if VAT 

“REDACTED”.    

b. The parties acknowledge that all remaining balance of the Consideration shall be due 

and payable by the third party funder, FIND (having its address at Campus Biotech, 9 

Chemin des Mines – 1202 Geneva, Switzerland).